Where the actions are carried out after the above-mentioned date, the terms of the 
Framework agreement continue to apply to the implementation of the grant agreements 
for a maximum of 6 months.  

The overall envelope amount for implementation via grant agreements under this FPA, is 
€210,000 (two hundred ten thousand euros) for Lot 1 and €540,000 (five 
hundred forty thousand euros) for Lot 2. However, this does not bind the contracting 
authority to implement grant agreements for the maximum amount. 

Bank account for payments: [IBAN account number and SWIFT/BIC, e.g.ITXXXXXXXX; 
GEBABEBB]. 

CHAPTER 3  FRAMEWORK PARTNERSHIP IMPLEMENTATION